

**Posted: June 16, 2009**

**Notice is hereby given that the Rhode Island Fire Safety Code Board of Appeal & Review will meet at their headquarters located at 1 Regan Court, Varley Building #46, Cranston, RI on Tuesday, June 23, 2009 at 1:00 P.M. At that time, all persons interested will be heard for, or against, the granting of the following applications for relief from strict compliance with the State Fire Code.**

**APPEALS TO BE CONSIDERED:**

**APPEAL #080239: Mr. Peter Culp, for the property located at 314 Angell Street, Providence, requesting relief from the provisions of section 31.2.7.2.**

**APPEAL #090190: Brown University, for the property located at 121 South Main Street (104 South Water Street), Providence, requesting relief from the provisions of section 13.3.2.2 and time to comply.**

**APPEAL #060620: Mr. Leonard J. Ferreira, for the property located at 1965 East Main Road, Portsmouth, requesting relief from provisions of the RI Fire Code.**

**APPEAL #070099: Rhode Island Nurseries Inc., for the property**

located at 238 Glen Road, Portsmouth, requesting relief from the provisions of section 13.8.9.9.3.1.

**APPEAL #070109:** Mr. Manuel Laureanno, for the property located at 3030 East Main Road, Portsmouth, requesting time to comply.

**APPEAL #070057:** Mr. Dennis Gignac, for the property located at 158 Oriole Avenue, Pawtucket, requesting time to comply.

**APPEAL #070033:** Farietta & Sanchez Realty, for the property located at 23 Broad Street, Pawtucket, with a plan of action for code compliance.

**APPEAL #060664:** MWL Consulting Co. for the property located at 96 Pelham Street, Newport, requesting relief from provisions of the RI Fire Code.

**APPEAL #060674:** Ms, Kathleen Staab, for the property located at 49 Touro Street, Newport, requesting relief from provisions of the RI Fire Code.

**APPEAL #060693:** Mr. John B. Maytum, for the property located at 4 Equality Park Place, Newport, requesting time to comply.

**APPEAL #090192:** Mr. Thomas Abruzese, for the property located at Waites Wharf, Newport, requesting relief from the provisions of

**section 8.14.7.1.**

**Old Business: Review of modifications to emergency lights and exit signs in tents.**

**Review of old business, correspondence & subcommittee recommendations.**